20th October, 2022 issued its securities via Initial Public Offering and the Company got listed on NSE 

Emerge stock exchange on November 11, 2022. Therefore, the Company now being a Listed Company, 

the Financial Position of the Company is varied. 

7. Share Capital 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2023 is Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven 

Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 75,00,000 Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) each and the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2023 is Rs. 

7,20,65,100/- (Rupees Seven Crores Twenty Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred Only) consisting 

of 72,06,510 (Seventy-Two Lakhs Six Thousand Five Hundred Ten) Equity Shares having Face Value of 

Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Company through Initial Public Issue dated November 07, 2023 i.e. during the FY 2022-23, issued 

21,60,000 (Twenty-One Lakhs Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten Only) each at a Premium of Rs. 49/- (Rupees Forty-Nine Only) amounting to Rs. 12,74,40,000/- 

(Rupees Twelve Crores Seventy-Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) thereby increase in the paid-up 

capital of the Company from Rs. 5,04,65,100/- (Rupees Five Crores Four Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand 

One Hundred Only) divided into 50,46,510/- (Fifty Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Ten) Equity 

Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 7,20,65,100/- (Rupees Seven Crores 

Twenty Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred Only) divided into 72,06,510 (Seventy-Two Lakhs Six 

Thousand Five Hundred Ten) Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

8. Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Venture 

As on 31st March, 2023 following are the Subsidiaries/Associates/Joint ventures of the Company: 

- IPS Vantage Tech Services Private Limited is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.